Company are allocated as operating expenses in the Statements of Operations. Advertising expenses that were
directly related to franchisees for the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022, totals $680,465 and $479,237,
respectively. General advertising and promotion expenses for the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022, totals
$534,847 and $644,051, respectively.

Reclassification
Certain reclassifications have been made to the presentation of the financial statements for the year ended

December 31, 2022, to correspond with the current year's financial statement format. Total member's equity and net
loss are unchanged due to these classifications.

12

3. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT
The Company determined that previously issued financial statements for December 31, 2022 and 2021,

included certain errors related to the improper amortization of the tradename. This intangible asset has an indefinite
life, therefore is not amortized. The effect of the correction increased member's equity by $137,375 for the year
ended December 31, 2021.

The effect of the correction on the balance sheet, statement of member’s equity, statement of operations,

and cash flow for the year ended December 31, 2022, are as follows:

As previously
reported: As restated Change

Intangible assets, net  $   3,453,125  $   3,747,500  $   294,375
Member's equity  $   4,414,697  $   4,709,072  $   294,375

As previously
reported: As restated Change

Depreciation and amortization  $   447,607  $   290,607  $   (157,000)

As previously
reported: As restated Change

Depreciation and amortization  $   447,607  $   290,607  $   (157,000)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

Balance Sheet and Statement of Member's Equity

As of December 31, 2022

Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

Statement of Cash Flows

4. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
The following is a summary of accounts receivable by major classification and the related allowance for

credit losses (allowance for doubtful accounts in 2022) at December 31, 2023 and 2022:

2023 2022

Franchisee royalties and fees 323,654$   639,794$
Accrued revenue 4,955   -
Other receivables (90)   -